Pg. 67
® ®
CORPORATION
Pg. 68
BTM CORPORATION • 300 DAVIS ROAD, MARYSVILLE, MI 48040 • Tel: 810-364-4567  Fax: 810-364-6178  www.btmcorp.com
SPECIFICATIONS
Bore ø:  1.00"
Stroke:  .26"

BTM No.  002858
PGO-100-S20 - EP2F-DC-EP5R-AC
HOW TO ORDER
OPTIONS
POWER GRIPPER OMNI (PGO)
         100 SERIES: 1.00 Bore
                 ARM OPENING: S20 (SINGLE 20° OPENING)
                            FRONT ELECTRIC PROXIMITY POSITION: EP2F, EP4F
         SWITCH TYPE: DC ONLY
                                                   REAR ELECTRICAL PROXIMITY POSITION: EP5R
                                                            SWITCH TYPE: AC OR DC
Omni-Head Gripper with
arms in retracted position
~ on center
Arms in advanced
position on center
Omni-Head may be
manually rotated 360° and
locked into position.
Arms advanced in off
center position.
Arms retracted in off
center position.
Front Mounting Screws Lock
The Omni-Head In Position
CAD TEMPLATES AVAILABLE
100 Series Omni Gripper
PGO-100-S20
For prox. ready ports, use:
PR2F, PR4F, PR5R
*
See pg. 65 for prox switch information
8mm Prox
8mm Prox
12mm Prox
*
*
See pg. 65 For Proximity
Switches
Note: For special proximity sensing
or alterations, please call BTM
Corporation for a quote.
The omni head locks
into position when the
clamp mounting
screws are tightened.
Pg. 69
BTM CORPORATION • 300 DAVIS ROAD, MARYSVILLE, MI 48040 • Tel: 810-364-4567  Fax: 810-364-6178  www.btmcorp.com
®
CORPORATION
5.06
.19 Ø Thru
for Mounting
(4) Places
Pivot Point "A"
1.905
.38 Typ.
1.52
.47 Ø
1.11
1.25
Ref.
1.25
Square
BTM No.  002859
PGO-100-D40 - EP2F-DC-EP5R-AC
HOW TO ORDER
OPTIONS
POWER GRIPPER OMNI (PGO)
        100 SERIES: 1.00 BORE
                 ARM OPENING: D40 (DOUBLE 40° OPENING)
                              FRONT ELECTRIC PROXIMITY POSITION: EP2F, EP4F
        SWITCH TYPE: DC ONLY
                                                   REAR ELECTRICAL PROXIMITY POSITION: EP5R
                                                             SWITCH TYPE: AC OR DC
SPECIFICATIONS
Bore ø:  1.00"
Stroke:  .26"
Total Arm Opening: 40°
Recommended operating pressure:
80 - 100 PSI
Use Flow controls to reduce impact
Approx. Weight: 12 OZ.
®
Manufactured by
BTM CORPORATION
Marysville, Michigan USA
PATENTED
CLAMP FORCE (lbs) =
 .5 X LINE PRESSURE (P.S.I.)
LENGTH FROM POINT "A" TO CENTER
LINE OF GRIPPING
CONTACT AREA ON GRIPPER ARM
(INCHES)
.32 Ø
Forward Position #EP4F
Front Switch
Forward Position #EP2F
Front Switch
2.12
Ref.
.28 Ref.
7.81 Ref.
360o
Available Rotation
(Omni Head & Arm)
1.19 Ø
40o
Arm
Opening
.59
Typ.
3.75
.31
.42 Cent.
.800 Cent. 1.455
3.58
M8 Thread for
Proximity Position
(Optional)
Port Position P2
Retract
(#10-32 Thread)
.44
.87
Cent.
Port Position P1
Advance
(#10-32 Thread)
6.70 Ref.
2.96
.375 .375
.38 Cent.
.126 Ø
(2) Holes .25 DP. ~ This Side
(2) Holes .25 DP. ~ Far Side

BTM No.  017550
PGO-1500-S20 - 5019 - EP1F-EP1R-AC
HOW TO ORDER
OPTIONS
1500 Series Omni Gripper
PGO-1500-S20
®
6.27
7.11
1.953
2.572
2.34
1.05 Typ.
1.04 Cent.
2.20
Retracted Position
Rear Switch
EP5R
1.58
Ref.
1.88
Square
4
1
2
3
5
*
*
For prox. ready locations, use:
PR1F, PR2F, PR3F, PR4F
PR1R, PR2R, PR3R, PR4R, PR5R
*
The omni head locks
into position when the
clamp mounting
screws are tightened.
Pg. 71
BTM CORPORATION • 300 DAVIS ROAD, MARYSVILLE, MI 48040 • Tel: 810-364-4567  Fax: 810-364-6178  www.btmcorp.com
®
CORPORATION
.562
6.27
2.34
9.19
1.250
Cent.
360o
Available Rotation
(Head & Arms)
.75 Typ.
.62 Ref.
Retracted Position
Rear Switch
.25 Ø ~ .40 Deep
(2) Holes ~ Far Side
.28 Ø Thru for
Mounting (4) Places
.433 Cent.
1.86 Ø
2.10
Ref.

Ref.
.62 Ref.
HOW TO ORDER
OPTIONS
®
Manufactured by
BTM CORPORATION
Marysville, Michigan USA
PATENTED
SPECIFICATIONS
Bore ø:  1.50"
Stroke:  .41"
Arm Opening: 40°
Recommended operating pressure:
80 - 100 PSI
Use Flow controls to reduce impact
Approx. Weight: 3 lbs.
PGO-1500-D20 - 5019 - EP1F-EP1R-AC
BTM No.  017551
POWER GRIPPER OMNI (PGO)
         1500 SERIES: 1.50 BORE
                    ARM OPENING: D40 (DOUBLE 40° OPENING)
                              GRIPPER PADS: 5019, 5020, 5021, 5271, 5272, 5273,17490,12742-O, 12742-Y (pg. 64)
                                             FRONT PROX. POSITION: EP1F, EP2F, EP3F, EP4F
                        REAR PROX. POSITION: EP1R, EP2R, EP3R, EP4R, EP5R
                     SWITCH TYPE: AC OR DC
Omni-Head Gripper with
arms in retracted position
~ on center
Arms in advanced
position on center
Omni-Head may be
manually rotated 360° and
locked into position.
Arms advanced in off
center position.
Arms retracted in off
center position.
Front Mounting Screws Lock
The Omni-Head In Position
CLAMP FORCE (lbs) =
 4 X LINE PRESSURE (P.S.I.)
LENGTH FROM POINT "A" TO CENTER
LINE OF GRIPPING
CONTACT AREA ON GRIPPER ARM
(INCHES)
CAD TEMPLATES AVAILABLE
See pg. 65 For Proximity Switches
Note: For special proximity sensing or alterations,
please call BTM Corporation for a quote.
1500 Series Omni Gripper
PGO-1500-D40
.250 Ø  thru for
mounting optional
gripper pads (2)
Places
4
1
2
3
5
2.20 Retracted Position
Rear Switch
EP5R